
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012098-2021 

Contract

Supply of Copper Sulphate Solution

NHS Blood & Transplant

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-012098

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b6b4  

Published 28 May 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Blood & Transplant

North Bristol Park

Filton, Bristol

BS34 7QH

Email

Jo.Murphy@nhsbt.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1179217230

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012098-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012098-2021
mailto:Jo.Murphy@nhsbt.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 6

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply of Copper Sulphate Solution

Reference number

NHSBT1377

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33696200 - Blood-testing reagents

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply of Copper Sulphate Solution

https://www.nhsbt.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply of Copper Sulphate Solution

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: PASS / FAIL

Price - Weighting: 100 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the following
reason:

absence of competition for technical reasons

Explanation:

VWR International Limited carry out the preparation, quality control testing, storage &
transportation of bulk product and dispensing, storage and transportation of end-stage
product in compliance with Article 9(1) and Annex III of Council Directive 98/79/EC, for
which NHSBT hold the certification of the device under the Medical Devices Regulations
2002. There are consequently no other suppliers in the market that would be able to provide
suitable evidence to meet this requirement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

NHSBT1377

Title

Supply of Copper Sulphate Solution

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 5 to 6

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 April 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

VWR International Limited

Hunter Boulevard, Magna Park,

Lutterworth

LE17 4XN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £700,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Blood & Transplant

500 North Way, North Bristol Park

Filton, Bristol

BS34 7QH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T05:56:30+0100
	TCPDF




